It Is Resolved by the City Council of the City of Grand Junction, Colorado, that Louis L. Bucklin be and is hereby granted a revocable permit to construct and maintain a coal chute from the alley at the rear of his building on Lot 1, in Block 116, in said City of Grand Junction, to the basement of such building, at a point adjacenet to the south wall of said building and approximately 14.5 feet east of the west line of said Lot, the surface opening of which coal chute shall be not more than 2 feet in diameter and shall be kept safely covered at all times when not in actual use; it being understood and provided that the permit hereby granted may be revoked by said City Council at its pleasure at any time; and it being further understood and provided that, in consideration of the granting of such permit, said Louis L. Bucklin, for himself and his successors in interest, agrees that he will indemnify and save the City of Grand Junction harmless from any and all claims, damages and costs which may at any time accrue by pason of the construction and maintenance of such coal chute, and that this permit shall not become effective until said Louis L. Bucklin shall file with the City Clerk his written assent to and acceptance of the foregoing conditions and provisions hereof.

Groves It was moved by Councilman Holcombe and seconded by Councilman the mcion with the following result: Councilmen voting AYE - Holcombe, the Coursilmen present voting AYE, the President declared the motion carried.

on dimestic lighting and cooking. This rate reduces the first step from LOKW for the minimum rate of \$1.00 to 12 KW or 2KW more for \$1.00 on the small large users. The 3¢ step has been eliminated making a monthly saving of \$1.20 on Boston that the rate schedule be accepted. Motion carried.

LOUIS L. BUCKLIN • SUMMIT AVE.

February 28, 1937

I, Louis L. Bucklin, have received and read the resolution by the City Council of the City of Grand Junction, Colorado, referring to the construction and maintenance of a coal chute from the alley at the rear of my building on Lot, in Block 116. This is to be considered written assent and acceptance of the conditions and provisions of said resolution.

Louis L. Bueblu